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“put up again on 17.12.2002
to enable the respondents to file
written statement, if any.

\ Wl (/\/\

Membe Vice~Chairman

Heard Mr. P.B. Mazumdar,

R

and also'Mr.‘S.Sarma, learned couns~
el appearing on behalf of the
?Railway Standing Counsel.

, Notices were issued to the
respondents for admission. No reply
so far filed by the regpondentse

. The anplxcatlon is admitted. Call

for the recordsm_Returndble by four
Wmeks ® . .

List on 20.1.2003 for orders.

Vice-Chairman

- 20.1.02 Present ¢ The Hon ble Mr. Justice D.N.

-
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Chowdhury, Vice~Chairman.

The Hon'ble Mr, s.X. K& jra,

Administrative Member.,

Put up again on 17.2.2003
enable the respondents to file

~written statement as prayed by Mr. S.

Samma, learned counsel for the responde
ents. '

Member . Vice=Chairman
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17.2.2003 Present : The Hon'ble Mr., Justice D.N.
N Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman.
‘ The Hon'ble Mr. S. Biswas,
T Administrative Member.
pe - - | Put up again on 18.3.2003
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18.3.2003 Written statement has been filed.
The case may now be listed for hearing.
The applicant may file ¥ rejoinder within

two weeks from todaye

2003,
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10.6.2003 Presents The Hontble Mr.Justice D.N,
Chowdhury, Vice=Chairman

The Hon'ble Mr,R.K .Upadhyaya
Administrative Member,’

Mr.P.B.Mazumdar, learned counsel for
the applicant stated that some new deve-
lopment has takend place and therefore he
wanté to obtain necessary instpuction on
the matter if need bg and submit additio-
nal materials in support of his case.

Accordingly the case is listed on 14.

7.2003 for hearing.
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14.7.2003 Heard_;ea:ﬁedfbouhsel for the

parties. Hearing-¢oncluded. Judgment
delivered in open Court, kept in
separate sheets. The application is
désposed of. No order as to costs.

Mémber : Vice-Chairma
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/ kK. No. . .304. . of 2002,
n
14.7.2003.
- /‘}‘ DAlhl OF DJJCISION ® 0600 00 a4 @00 06 0e6e
s, ), SriSek.Das ... ... .APPLICANT(S).
B
|
[
..+, . Mr. N. Dhar, Mr, P.B. Mazumdar = ADyOCATE FOR THE
o APPLICANT(S) .
[
-
' - VERSUS -
ey, Ue0ele &Orse . .. ... .RESPONDZNT(S).
e ool MEs Se SAmMA . . ... ADVOCATE FOR THE
- RESPONDENT(S) .
THE qu;N'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN,
THEEHOJN'BLE MR. NeD. DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.
1; Whemhcr Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see
' the'Judgment ?
Lo \.
2. To be referred to the Reporter or not ?
3. WHetlcx their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the
Judgment ?
4. Whéther the judgment is to be circulated to the other

lenches 7
‘l

h

i i
| o ) A ,
Qqument delivered by Ho'ble Vice-Chairman,
| .
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :: GUWAHATI BENCH ﬁr

o | Original Application No. 304/2002.
Date of Order : This the 14th July, 2003.

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N., CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN.
THE HON'BLE MR. N.D. DAYAL, MEMBER (A).

Sri Sumanta Kumar Das,
! Khalasi,
‘ Office of the Senior Section Engineer,
Signal Department,
N.F. Railway, Badarpur, Assam. « o o Applicant.

BY Advocate Mr; Ne Dhar, Mr. P.B. Mazumdar.

- Vs' L

l. Union of India
Represented by the General Manager (P),
Maligaon, Guwahati - 11,

2. The Divisional Manager (Personal),
N.F. Rajlway, Lumding,
District - Nagaon, Assam.

3. Sri DSTE, |
" NeFo RailwaY, Lumdin »
: Nagacn. Assamc A : \

P 4. The Senior Section Engineer (Signal),
N.F. Railway, Badarpur, ,
District ¢ Karimganj, Assam. « « o Respondents.

By Advocate Mr. S. sarma, 'for the Railway.,

ORDER

CHOWDHURY, J. (V.C.) :-

,This aéplication undef section 19 of the
Adninistrative Tribunals Act, 1985 has arisen and
is directed against the action of the respondents in not
promoting the applicant to the next higher grade in the

following circumstances ¢

2. The applicant is presently serving as Senior
Khalasi under the respondent No.4..Initia11y the applicant
was appointedias helper, Grade-II in the year 1985, The
applicant was an aspirant forithe next promotion to the

//Ngradg of Technical (Maintainance)Gr.III. The applicant

was called for trade test on 21.11.2000. He could not

Contd... 2
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come out successful in the trade test. The applicant

again appeared in the trade test on 21/22-9-2001. This

‘time also he could not come out successful. The grievance

of the applicant is that he is rendering service in the
said post for the last 17 years.and as helper Gr.-I for
about 11 yearse. The persons juniof to him have already
been promoted. However, the authority overlooked his

claim.

3. The respondents submitted its written statement
and contested the claim. In the written statement the
respondents asserted that on earlier two occasions the
applicant could not come out successful. Since the
applicant did not complete six months he was not called
for the third trade test. However, call letter was issued

on 15.1.2003 to the applicant to appear in the trade test,

4, - Mre. P.B. Mazumdar, learned counsel for the
applicant statéd.that the applicant appeared in the trade
test and to his information the applicant passed in the

trade test,

5. Considering the facts and circumstances of the

case, we are of the opinion that no further direction

‘needg to be issued at this stage, If the applicant has
[

'passed in the trade test the authority shall take necessary

steps for giving effect and pass. appropriate order £6
thatl.effect asg:per:law: =" v nu, "0 0 - T T - A

The application is accordingly disposed of.

No order as to costs.

G

( N.D. DAYAL )

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN

PR

( DeNo CHOWDHURY )
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1. Particulars of the appligant.

aita\ Kumar Das

i(,f‘ct/'halasj.
B AN
WiEfice of the Senior 3ection Engineer,
Signal Department,

N.F.Railway ,Badarpur,Assam

2e Particulars of the RespondentsSs

l.Union of Indias
Represented by the General Manager(P),

Maligaon,Guwahati-11,

2.The Divisional Manager(Personal)
N.F.Railway,Lumding,

District=-Nzgaon,Assam.

3.5ri DSTE,
N.F, RailWaY Lumdinq ’

Nagaon, Assam.

4.The Senior Section Engineer(Signal)
N.F.Railway,Badarpur,

District:Karimganj,Assam.

3. Particulars for which this application is made.
wo¥ oy’ e WA O
This application ismade against forAphégéﬁgrd time Do

for promotion to the post of Technician (Maintainance)

contd/=3
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_“serving as Sr.Khalasi ..under Sr.SE/Si8/BPB,N.R.Railway.
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S m\am/z'z?"lzv D ab

Grade-III and also against denial of promotion to
the next higher post as has been stated agbove in
as much as all juniors have been promoted to the
post of Technicians(Maintainance) G.R.-III vide

office order No.E/283 /2 /A/pt-1l,dated 26-03-2002,

4, Limitation.

That the applicant declares that the application

is made within the preseribed 1limit period .

Se Jurisdiction.

That the applicant further declares that the

cause of action of the Gase arose within the Jurisdiction

of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

6 Facts of the case.
(1) That the applicant is a citizen of India and

as such he is entitled to all the rights sprotection
and privileges guaranteed by Constitution of India,

The.aﬁblichnt was a permanent Railway employee.He is

-5

™

{2) That the applicawt having the requisite
qualification for the post of helper under the Railway,

was appointed as helper ,Grade-II under the Senior
e

Section Engineer(Signal), N.R. Railway ,Badarpur, after

_ - -

due selection in the year 1985 .The applicant has been

rending his job with utmost sincerity,honesty and

contd/=4
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efficiency and in consideration of his performances,

was duty promoted as Xhalashi helper,Gr.I in the

year 1991,

(3) That the petitioner states that the Trade Test

condueted for promotion to the next higher ﬁost of
echnician (Maintainance)Gr.-III is conductéd for

the whole Division ana in the instant case the

Division is under the respondent no.4 .However, the

applicant alongwith three(3) other candidates were

e N

called for the Trzde test held on 21-11-2000 .Cut of
S——

total four candidates the applicsnt and one Shri R.S.Roy

were Scheduled caste candidates and the remaining

were: of general category.But the applicant was surprised:

. and shocked when he saw the result of the Trade Test

publishedion 14,12.2000 .The applicant who performed well
{ .
i . in the aforesaid test was failed.In both the reserved

category(Scheduled Caste) candidates were: failed,

' ; The copy of the result dated 14-12-2000
of the Trade Test held on 21-11-2000 is

annexed hereto as annexure-1 of this application,

4, That the applicant states that he again

appeared in the aforesaid Trade Test held on 2l/22-9-2001€

IS

on his calling for the aforesaid interview for the

2nd time by the authority,but was again failed inspite
s

f of his good pexrformance in the said Test.

contd/«5
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The copy of the result dated 8«10-2002
of the Trade Test held on 21/22=9=2C03
is annexed hereto as annexure-=2 of this

application,

5¢ That the applicant states that the nature of job
rendered by a Technician (Maintainance)Grade-III and a

helper ,Gr.l are almost’the same,The helper, in fact

performs the job under the direction and guidance of

the Technician.The applicant who have been rendering his job

as a helper for about 17 years and as helper Gr.l for

about 11 years has gained sufficiont work experiences and
giyiignen in his job to be promoted to the post of
Technicians (Maintaniances), Gr.-III .The aforesaid

Trade Test is generally conducted ;% covering the
subjects & matters which the applicant has been reﬂdering

daily in his day today job throughout all these years,

A

The post of Technician and helper::

‘tiﬁhuolves specialisation
4

.in Trade skillness,As such there iéiho question of his failing

Ge That the applicant staﬁes that he approached the
respondent no.3,immediately aftér the result dated 8-10-2001
and requested to allow him to see the reéords of the
aforesaid Trade Test just to enquire about Baw he was

failed inspite of his good performance upto his expection

contd/~6
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in the aforesaid Trade Test held by the Respondent no.4.
At this the respondent no.4 became angry with the
applicangﬁand asked him to be quite and rebuked him

Pt
sayinghétis not his business to be interfered with.

Te That the applicant states that although

there is no impediment under the Rules for appearing

in the Trade Test for the third time,,Yet the applicant
was not called for and also was not allowed to appear

in the Trade Test held in the year 2002 whereas many
number of candidates who are juniors to the applicant
were allowed to appear in the interview for promotion

to the next hibper post as has been stated above and

the result of the said test was published on 02=04=02
selecting sixteen(16) no of candidates for promotion

to the post of technicians (M) Gr.III amongst which most of
them were selected for extraneous consideration.It is

to be mentioned here that all the 16 no.of candidates are
mr junior to the applicant and less experienced and even
they are not in a position to identify the name of many
parts of the Trade.Therefore ,by not calling the
applicant to sit for the interview along with the
aforesaid 16 no of candidates,the authorities subjected

the applicant to hostile discrimination and biasness.

The copy of the result dated 2.4.02, is
annexed her2 to as annexure-3 of this

application.

contd/=7
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(8) That the applicant states that he submitted a

. representation on 23.4.2002 before the respondent no. 4

as to why he was debarred form appearing in the Trate Test
held in the year 2002 and prayed interalia for allowing
him to appear for the Trade Test and to promote him

to the post of Technicians(M) Gr.III as he being the

senior most Khalasi helper Grade-1 under the said Division.
But till to date the respondent authorities have paid

no heed to the aforesaid representation.Hence finding no
other alternative,effective and speedy remedy,the applicant
has to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal for redressal of

his grievances and protection of his interest for the

ends of justice,

A copy of the aforesaid representation dated
23.4.02 submitted by the applicant is annexed

hereto as annexure=4 of this application.

(9) fhat the respondent no.2 has passed the

office order dated 02-04=02 (Annexure-3) mechanically
promoting all the 16(sixteen)no. of persons to the post

of techincians(M) Grade~III who were called upon to

appear in the aforesaid Trade Test except the applicant.

Be it stated that denying the scope to the applicant to

appear in the interview for promotion to the next higher

post along with the above 16(sixteen)No., of personsis
unfortunate,corresponding to his seniority -cume-merit and alsc
in consideration of facts and circumstances under which

the applicant could have made well in the interview and

contd/=8
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ﬂ and promoted to the next higher post as like that of
: those 16 (sixteen) no of persons as has been stated

above.

(10) That the applicant begs to state that all
the family members/defendents are entirely depend upon

: the income of the applicant.with that limitad incone the
entire family of the applicant has been passing through
a distress condition and as such denying the apportunity
to the applicant for appearing in the interview for the
 third time along with other candidates for promotion to
the post of technicaines(M) Gr-III is shocking ,illegal
arbitrary,discriminatory and full of biasness for which

the applicant has sufferred irreparable loss and injuries,

(11) That this application is made bonafide and

for the ends of justice.

(7) Relief Sought for:

Under the facts and circumstances the applicant

prays for the following relief:-

(1) That the respondents be directed to promote

the applicant to the next higher post of Technician

(Maintaina ce)Grade-III with full service benefits,

(2) Costs of the case.
The above rcliefs are prayed on the following

amongst other.
contd/=9
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- 1) Admittedly altogether all the 16 no.of persons

who were called for interivew and promoted to the post
of Technicians(M) Grade -III -.i.>:are Juniors to the

applicant but surprisingly the applicant was not called.

for interview for promotion along with the aforesaid

persons and that was done to the disadvantage of the

applicant.

There fore,non-calling of the applicant to
appear in the Trade Test for p:anotion to the next
higher post along with those:16 nos of Candidates has
not only prejudice the right of the applicant but also
hampers the promotional prospect that was due to the
applicant which renders the applicant weal and vuluerable
to think further for promotion even if he is called for

interview by the Railway authorities next time.

(2) That the Railway authorities did not consider
and examine the suitability ,experiences,fitness and
ability before promoting those 16 no of persons to the
post of technicians(M) Grade-III and also did not
consider the seniority cum merit of the applicant
before calling those persons for interview who are
junior to him,Therefore,the applicant is entitled to be

promoted to the next higher post as has been stated

above,

contd/=10
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F (3) That the applicant has legal,equitable and

f constitutional right to appear again in the trade test
for pramotion to the next higher post of Technician

i (Maintainance) Gr-III and,therefore,the acts of the

i respondents in debarring the applicant from appearing
in the Trade Test held in the year,2002, without any

reasons thereof when othershave been allowed! to appear

f is not only illegal,arbitrary and bad. in but also in
ﬂ gross violation of the principlesof natural justice ,
equity,good conscience and administrative fair-play

and élso in violation of the legal equitable and constitutional

rights of the applicant as guaranted under Article 14,15,16,

19 and 21 of the Constitution of India.

i (4) That the experience the applicant gathered

}%in the aforesaid trade in question having worked as helper

"-t

J;in the said trade under the railway department for more
Efthan 17 years,is a matter that ought to have been taken
‘into consideration by the Respondent authorities

L during the trade»test +In addition to that the applicant
has anwered all the questionsof trade swills required

, for the said trade that were asked during the earlier
tests correctly and alsc provide solutions to the
problems in connection with the trade.But inspite of all
{these the applicant was failed on both the occasions and

Y those who have backings/recommendations and X paid
gratifications were passed and promoted to the next higher

post as has been stated above.

Cpmtdwll
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(5) That the applicant was debarred from appearing in
the trade test held on 2002 due to biasness and malzfide:
attitude of the respondent no.,4 towards him for the
reasons as has been stated sbove, otherwise.there could
not be any legal and valid ground to refrain him from
appearing in the test by not calling him for the same in
as much as there is no suchvimpedimenXs under the rules
in force.The Railway authorites antentionally and
deliberately deprived the applicant to avail the
opportunity as aforesaid to prove: his skill for the third
time which is absolutly illegal,perverse andi bad in law
and as such it requires the interference: by this Hon'ble

Tribunal in the interest of justice,

{6} That admittedly the Trade Test of the
helpers Grade=1 conducted for promotion to the: post
of Technicians (M) ,Grafle= III is merely a formility

A

Sriing practical Jobs of a

technician .In the instynt ¢ se; the applicant has been
rendering such jobs continuously £for more than 17 years
to the =x satisfyction of his immediate: higher authorities
and without any complainffrom any quarter .Morevoer,

he has performed well enough in the Trade Tests to be
selected fod promotion.On the otherhand many persons who
are not xkm¥e able to identify and ngmed the simple

parts of the Trade: during the Tests have been selected

contd/=12
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and promoted for extraneous consideration and as cuh
the applicant on all cemgnts,is entitled to be

proembted to the next higher post as has been stated zbove,

(7) That the promotion of the applicant to the
next higher post was long due,but he was called for the
Trade Test only in cthe year 2000 and 2001 when many
juniors were: allowed to appear earlier and were promoted but
when the applicant was allowed to appear in the tests,
he was failed inspite of his good performance so for

as the earlier tests are concerned,The aforesaid action
of the B Respondents is intentional and deliberate: in
failing ﬁhe applicant in the Trade Test and further
debarred him from appearing in subsequent Trade Test
and not promoting him to the next higher post inspite
of his vast experiences in the field and performances

in the previously made tests has caused social stigma,
humiliation,mental agony and irreparable loss and
injuries.As such this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased
to call for the relevant records of the Trade Tests and
after perusal of the same,be pleased to direct the
respondents to praomote the applicant in the next higher
post of Technicians (M) Grade-III,under N.F.Railway ,in

the interest of justice,

contd/=13
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(8) That the applicant is a permanent employee
in the last cadre: of Khalasi of N.F.,Railway and he had
rendered. nearly seventeen years of service in the

Railway Deptt.and during the entire. period of service:

there was no adverse report against the applicant and

therefore,denial on part of the respondent noc.4 to

~ allow the applicant to sit the Trade Test for the

third time tentamemented to obstruction to his promotion

(138
&pnlike those who were: pramoted,is not

only illegal but also arbitrary .The applicant justifiedi

to the next higher

his claim for his promotion inview of the fact that all

his juniors were promoted but he was not allowed to sit

_in the last test which could be termed as a major penalty

without any reasons whatsoever.

(9) Betails of RemedyAExhausted.

There is no any other remedy except this

application before this Hon'ble Tribunal.

(10) Matter not pending in any other Court/Tribunal.

The applicant declares that he has not filed

the matter in any other Court/Tribunal.

contd/=14
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Particulars of postal orders.

Postal order No. : ] g LFS) 80
Date of Issue : [0-09-0)
‘Issued from 2 GePeOs
Payable at : G,P.C,

Details of Indexs:

an Index showing the particulars cf
documents are encloseds

List of Enclosures:

As per Index.

VERIFICATTION

I,Shri Sumanta Rumdr Das, applicant, in &hif

- this case,do hereby varify that the statements made in

this application are true to my knowledge and belief

and I have not suppressed any material fact of the

Samee

‘ & uamliolny d s
PLACE:= ’qw AN
DATE: = ~-9-0 2
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l_w N.F.Railway

Ooffice of the

|

1

i Divisional Railway Manager(P)
i Lumding

| | Dt,14=12=2000

b Subs:= Result of the Trade test.

i gnuxxnx ,
ﬁ The Besult of thefollowing staff who have attended trade

ﬁest for the category of Tech./III(MSM) in Scale B,3050-4590/~

-
{ #re appended belows
éN.Name Designation Station = Date> ofTest  Result
i~
{. GoS.Dubey X/Helper SSE/Sig/GHY 21.11.2000 Passed.
[ .
2L.R.S.ROY K/Helper SSE/Sig/P/ 21.11.2000 Failed
. LMG
| 3.Sumanta Kr.Das K/Helper SSE/Sig/BPB 21.11.2000  Failed
|
i 4,Ranjit Xr.Dey K/Helper SSE/Sig/  21.11.2000  passed
1o ’
i% Sd/~Illegible
|
k For Divisional Railway Manager(P)

| ll N.F.Railsay, lumding
NF.E/281/Q/S & T(T/T). ‘Lumding dated & 14-12-2000

q?py forwarded for information and necessary action to:=-
i

/LMG,2 SSE/Sig/GHY along with staff copy
T

RV

B@SSE/Sig/p/LMG/along with staff copy

1 Bu SSE/Sig/BPB with staff copy

S%S/copies for p/cases.

i &inealer at office ,

! 7ﬁ'o.o.file
i | Sd/=Illegible

For Divn.Railway Manager(P)
N.F.Railway,Lumding
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[ No F. R

; ailway office of the

| Divl.Railway Manager(P)
b Lumding

[

No.E/281/0/S&T/T, T. Dt 8=10-2001

|
?o:

SSE/S1ig/Ghy,SSE/Sig/Hill/lag,
SSE/siqg/BPB, ,SBE/ Sig/P/LMG,

Subs= Result of Trade test.

The result of the following staff who have been trade

|

|

I
#ested for the following categories is furnished& belows
s

|

fy.Name & Designation Station . Dateiof Trade for Result
) test which tested

! S/Shri

1L5.C.Das Fhal SSE/ ‘

DeTe M5, hoiper  Sig/P/MG 21/22.9, Trade /IIL/ Failed
* ' 2001 Maintance

i

2. M.L.Deb, -d0= ~do=-/BPB «-do- ~d0- passed
3, M.H.Mazumdar -do- -do-/BPB  =do- ~do- Failed
4, M.R.Roy, -do= ~dO=/GHY  =do= ~do= passed
ia S.P.Das, =GO= -do=-/BPB =30 =GOm passed
@l J.Re Dey ~do=- ~do-/BPB ~do- ~do= Failed
!
7@Kamal Datta ~30= -do=/BPB ~do=- =do= passed.
8} P,Chowdhury e [ ~d0=~/BPB ~30= =do= Failed
gg B.Seal ~dom ~d0=~/HEB1,/LMG=d0o= -do- passed.
1@.J.B.Chetri ~d0O= -30=/P/LMG  =do- wdO- passed
lé.J.M.Roy, 3= -do- /BpB «@O= ~Q0=- passed
lg.B.Chanda ~do=- ~-do=-/BPB =dOm -do=- Failed
13.S.R.Paul =QOm -d0o=/BPB =3O =3O Bailed
14,s.K.Das, ~d0=- ~do=/BPB ~do- ~do- Failed
|

i This has the approval of the competent authority.

i Sd/=-Illegible

i For Divl.Railway Manager(P)

/ N.F. Railway Lumding.
C%py tot=

1i Sre D3TE/ LMG,2.Staff concerned through sr.Subordinatese
Spare copy for p/case,4.Dealer at Of fice.
Sd/-Illegible

For Divl. Railway Manger(P)
N.F.Railway ,Lumding

W
.
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; =-17= “3  annexure=3

‘f N.F.Railway office of the DRM(P)/LMG

O£fice orders

| The following pramotion transfer & poeting order are issued L

to take immediat@ effect.

f The following staff who have been found suitable for the pos.
onjtechnician (Maintenance)Gr.III in scale of 4590/-are hereby
pr@motéd as tech/Maintenance Gr.III in scale of 3050=4590/= and posted
atjtheplaces shown against eache

b

S.N. N; Hame  Desig. Station Posted at u der

1. Sri Ajit Kr.Dey Kha.Helper under SSE/Sig/ under SSE/Sig/
HilLMG ‘ DMY  Hill/LMG

2-?r1 Dulal Chak- " SSE/Siq/ D.Vat SSE/Sig/DMV

! raborty
3.sri A.3harbhuyan " SSE/Sig BPB SSE/Sig,BPB
4.5ri A.K.. w&%/Sur " SSE/Sig Hjo SSE/Siq/P/LmG
5.5ri S.C.Nath " SSE/Sig

; Hill/LMG LJC SSE/Siq/GHY
6. Sri S.K.Mednhi(sC)" SSE/Sig/GHY GHy SSE/Sig/GHY
$. Sri Nayrayan Ch.Nath " SSE/Sig/GHY TRC  SSE/Sig/GHY
34 sri Ekias Ali " SSE/Sig/Ghy BRHU  SSE/Sig/LMG
9 Sri Tapan Bose " SSE/Sig/GHY IMK SSE/Sig/LmG
1®.Sri Jogesh Kumar " SSE/Siq/GHY LPG sse /Sig/

‘ Hill/LMG
11,5ri Subodh Ch,Dey * SSE/S1q/P/LMG SSE/Sig/ .7
Gay T Hill/LMG
R
12.Sri Chandan Dey " SSE/Sig/P/LMG MNJN SSE/Sig/DMV.
183,Sri Tapan Mazumdar " SSE/Sig/Hill  1umG 3.7y SSE/S1g/

. G Hill/LMG
13.5ri Jogesh Ch, Paul * SSE/Sig/

| HL11/LMG BPB SSE/Sig/

; Hill/LMG
15,5ri M.Lahar L SSE/Sig/GHY GHY SSE/Sig/GHY
16.5R1 Umesh Ch.DA®(SC) SSE/S1g/GHY  GHY SSE/S1q/GHY

59? contd/~18
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This has the approval of competent authority .

N.Bs If they desire to fix up their pay on promotion from the

date. of accrual of their next increment they may submit option wiikinx

thithin one month from the date of promtoion.

Sd/=-Illegible

For DRM(P) LNG,
N.F.Railwvay

'No.C/283/2/3/pt/11 Dte264342002,
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action tos
1. Sri LSTE/LMG,2.SSE/Sig/Hill/LMG,3.SSL/Sig/DmV.
' 4,SSE/Sig/BPB, 5,SBe/Sig/LMG, 6,SSE/Sig/GHY
:7.P/Case* staff concerned through the subordinate
.8, 0ffice order file

'9.Date of office.

Sd/-Iilegible _

For DRM(P) LMG
N.F.Railway
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] The Divisional Railway Manager(P)
‘ N.RoRailway,Lumding.
Dated 23.4.2002.

!
.
B 1
|subs= For my promotion to the post of Technician (Maintainace)

Gr.III.

Sir,
| With due respect and honour I beg to state that I

?appeared in the Trade test held in the year 2000 amd 2001 for
I promotion to the post of Technician (M)'Grade-III but inspite
%of my good performance I have been failed for reasons best
iknown to your honour although may persons who are for less
;experience than me and performed worse than me in the tests

i :
!have been selected for the said promotion.Further,I have been

not been called for the Trade Test held this year and thereby
depriving from appearing in the test andpromotion which is due

to me .I donot know whether I have ever offended your honour and

if I hyve done so I beg pardon but I pray that I be not deprived

1

| from my legitimate claim of getting promotiom.

Therefore ,I request your honour to allow me to
appear in the Trade Test this year as a special case and

pramote me directly to the post of Technicdan (Maintainance)GreIII

in consideration of my experience and length of services etc,

on humanitarian consideration and in the interest. of justice,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/= Sumanta Kumar Das
Helper ,Grade=-l-
C/o Sr.Section Engineer
N.F.Railway
Badarpur
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VAPl

Mmember (A)

Heard Mr. P.B. Mazunmdar, learned
cauqsa,l for the applicante.

Issue notice to show cause a8 to

.why contempt proceeding shall not be

{initiated against the allegag contemnerss
‘ yist on before the next Division

i

| Bench for orders .

i

i_ {M’Q\/

Member (A)

H
Y

| Present: Hon'ble Mr.DsC.Verma, Vicew
Chaicmana |

Hon'ble Mr.K, V.Prahladan, Adm.mistra
tive Member, :

e e i 2

Not ices were issued kg the
Respondents. None appears for the

applicant, The learned counsel for -

the Respondents prays for 10 Gays

tim :

hy e to file replys Prayer is allowe
St on 3,9,04 for orders,

Y
" oty
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" 23,3404  Wrdgent: Hon'ble MreD.C.Verma, Vices
- Notiee & orde~y Cha
Serd” to D/Se i om - - ‘ 1, Admini-

&«W%&

_B\QA,‘\ F MCA“"—‘ 67‘ - leésrnad coungel/for the applicant
’3‘69—0(- (uuf"\ Ald +B.CoPathak, learned Addl,
,-" ’ : r thd Respondentsy

lc‘l S ” Res prident s None appears for the
appliicant
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3.9.2004 ° passed over for the day.

Present: Hon'ble Mr.K.V.Prahladan,
Administrative Member,

List on 13,9404 for
OrdeI'So'

Member
1m

13.9.04 Ppresent ; The Hon'ble Mr Justice R.K.Batta
‘ Vice~Chairman.
The Hon'ble Sri k.v.prahladan,
Administrative Member.

When the matter was called no one
appeared for the applicant. We may alsc
mention that even on 23.8.04 when the
matter came up,no one had appeared for the.
applicant. Today Mr S.Sarma, learned ccunsel
for the respondents is present.

Notice issued to Sri Dilip Sinha
has been returned unserved. This Tribunal
vide order dated 14.7.2003 in 0.A.304/2002
had directed the respondents tc the effect

» that if the applicant had passed the Trade
Test, the authority shall take necessary
stepé for giving effect and pass appropri-
ate order to that effect as per law. It

. is no doubt true that no time limit has
been fixed by this Tribunal for passing
this order but such orders should be )
passed within reasonable time. Be that as
it may, in our opinion the applicatidn
can be disposed of by giving direction
to the respondents to pass appropriate
orders in terms of order dated 14.7.03

Q. _

contd..



13.9.04

e

e

[

C.p. 12/04 (In 0.A.304/02)

. ‘
\i‘ E o
v

referred to above within a period of
three months from the date of receipt
of thes order ~opy of which shall be
sent to the réspondentc. The respon-
dents shall enuuré that the order of
thls-lrlbunallls complied with within
the time limit, failing which a strict
view in the matter will be taken.

© The Contempt petition is disposed
of in the afoﬁesai& terms .

Q.

vice-Chairman

|
Membér(A) ‘
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EMAY2004
Trert vois s
_____ Guwahsti Eenchy
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:

- GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI

Contempt Pcﬁtion No... / VQ/ of 2004.
In O.A. No.304 0f2002. -

IN THE MATTER OF :

Shri Sumanta Kumar Das
............... Petitioner. -

Versus

Senior D.S.T.E.(Signal)
........ Alleged Contmner.

AND

IN THE MATTER OF :

An application Under Section 17 of
the Administrattve Tribungl Act, 1985
praying for initiation of a contempt
proceeding against the contemner for
non-cdmpliance of the Order dated
14.7.2003 passed ~ in O.A.
No.30412002.

AND

Contd... .2



1.

IN THE MATTER OF :

Shri Sumanta Kumar Das, Khalasi,
office of the Seniar Section Engineer,
Signal Department, N.F.Railway,
Badarpur, Assam.

Versus
Shri Dilip Sinha,
Senior DSTE(Signal)

N.F.Railway, Lumding, Assam.

That your applicant being highly aggrieved due to not promoting the

direction :

applicant to the gfade of Technical (Maintainance) Grade-III, approached
ti}is Hon’ble Tribunal under O.A. 304/2002, praying for promotion to the
said pbst as aforesaid. This Hon’ble Tribunal after hearing the contentions of
the parties and after considering the facts and circumstances of the case,

disposed of the original application on 14.7.2003 with the following

“Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of

the opinion that no further direction need to be issued at this stage. If

the applicant has passed in the trade test the authority shall take

effect as per law.”

necessary steps for giving effect and pass appropriate order to that | -



[y

2
~— C

Copy of the order is annexed hereto as

Annexure-1.

Copy of the result of the trade test is

annexed hereto as Annexure-2.
That your applicant, thereafter, submitted the order of the Hon’ble
Tribunal dated 14.7.2003 and approached the concerned
respondent 1.¢. the alleged contmner time and again for promotion
to the grade of Technical (Maintainance) Grade-HI in terms of the
order of the Hon’ble Tribunal but yiclding no result, thus inflicting
immense financial hardships and sufferings on your applicant.

Copies of the applications dated 27.10.03'.

24.11.03 and 29.12.03 of the applicant are

annexed hereto as Annexure-3, 4 & 5.

That it is clear from the order dated 1 4.7.2003 of the Hon’ble
Tribunal that on being passed in the trade test the authority should
take necessary steps for giving effect and pass appropriate order so
far as the promotion of the applicant is ¢oncerned. It is submitted
that the call letter was issued on 15.1.2003 to the applicant to
appear in the trade test and as such the 'applicant appeared n the

trade test and passed the same (Annexure-2) and as such he is



-

entitled to get promotion to the next higher post as has been stated

above as per the order dated 14.7.2003 passed thereof.

That surprisingly, the alleged contemner, after receiving the above

mentioned order dated 14.7.2003 (Annéxure—l) and representations

dated 27.10.2003, dated 24.11.2003 and dated 29.12.2003

(Annexure-3,4 & 5) did not do anythi o in this regard. till to.date

~ deliberately and intentionally with willful disobedience and non-

compliance of the aforesaid order dated 14.7.03 (Annexure-1)
passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal whi'ch has resulted into the

failures of justice.

That it is stated that even after the lapse of ﬁlore than six months
after the passing of the order of the Hon’ble Tribunal on 14.7.2003,
the applicant has not vet been promoted to the next higher post
inspite of all personal efforts and the alleged contemner
deliberately and willfully did not take any initiative fop
implementation of the said order which amounts to contempt of
court. Therefore, the Hon’ble Tribunal be pleased to initiate a
contempt proceeding against the contemner for willful violation of

the order of the Hon’ble Tribunal dated 14.7.2003.

- i



6. That it is a fit case of the Hon’ble Tribunal for initiation of
contempt proceeding for deliberate non-compliance of the ordep
dated 14.7.2003 passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal in O.A. No.304
of 2002.

| 7. That this application is made bonafide and for the ends of justice.

Under the facts and circumstances
stated above, the Hon’ble Tribunal be
pleased to initiate  contempi
proceeding against the contemner for
non-compliance of the order dated
14.7.2003 passed in O.ANo0.304 of
2002 and further be pleased to impose-
punishment inaccordance. with the
law.

And for this act of kindness, your petitioner as in duty bound, shall

€Vver pray.
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| | AFFIDAVIT

I, Shri Sumanta Kumar Das, Son of Shri Basanta Kumar Das, resident

of Néw Wireless Colony, Railway Quarter No.SE/3E P.O. & P.S. Badarpur,

District Karimganj, Assam, aged about 42 years, do hereby solemnly declare

and say as follows :

1. ThatI am the petitioner in the above contempt petition and as such

I am well acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case

and also competent to sign this affidavit.

= SRS
T s e dl e — a s R 3
5 B TSR geRog 3 )
Rt e B AL M AN i = .
3 = S s

2 That the statement made in paras 1 to 6 are true to my knowledge

* and belief and I have not suppressed any material fact.
3 That this affidavit is made for the purpose of filing contempt

petition before the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal,

Guwahati Bench, for non-compliance of the Hon’ble Tribunal’s

| Order dated 14.7.2003 passed in O.A. No.304/2002.

] And 1 sign this affidavit on this 12" day of April, 2004 at Guwahat;

‘l | Identified by :
| ?{’aMwXu Sumouml i [ Dk
| | Advocate. DEPONENT

Solemnly affirm and declare this
Affidavit  before me which is
identified by Shri P.B.Mazumdar,
Advocate on this 12.¢f.day of April,

2004.
A e

MAGISIRATE
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DRAFT CHARGE

Laid down before the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal,
Guwahati Bench, Guwabhati, to initiate contempt ‘proceedin;g against the
alleged contemner for willful and deliberate noﬁ-compliance of order dated
14.7.2003 passed in O.A. No.304 of 2002 and further be pleésed to impose
punishrjncnt upon the contemner for willful and deliberate non-compliance of

order dated 14.7.2003 passed in O.A. No.304 of 2002.



B o e ENEKORE-T

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL $ 38 GUWAHATI BENCH :

Original Application No. 304/2002.

‘pate of Order 1 This the 14th July. 2003.

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTILh D+ Ne. CHOWDHURY, 'VICE CHAIRMAN.
THL HON Bbb MR. N.D. DAYAL, MLMBER (A).

Sri Sumanta Kumar Das.

Q'Khalaei. - '
l.0ffice. of .the Senior Section Enqineer.

i Signal Department,

N.F. Railway. Badarpur. Assam. e« o o Applicant.

y Advocate Mr. No Dhar, Mr. P.B. Mazumdars.

) - V8¢ =
1. Union of India

Represented by the General Manager (P).
Maligaon, Guwahati =-11. L

' 2, The Divisional Manager (Pereonal).
N.F. Railway, Lumding, . . ‘ .
District - Nagaon. Aeaam. '
3, Sri DSTE, -
' NeF. Rallway, Lumding.
Nagaon, Assame . |
4. The:.Senior Section Engineer (Signal).
Diatrict s Karimganj. Agsam. . o o Respondents.

By A@yocate Mr. S. Samma,. for. the Railwaye..

-ORDER

~ HOWDHURY, Je (V.G.)-sw'“~.. o

i
R

This application under section 19 of the

Administrative Tribunals Act. 1985 hae arison ‘and

gainst the action of the respondents in not

he next higher Qrade in the

is directed a
promoting the applicant to t

£ollowing circmnstancee s

The applicant is presently serving as Senior

2. .
4. Initially the applicant .

uKhalasi under the respondent NO.
was appoihted;as helper, Grade~II in the year 1985. The

pplicant was an aspirant forithe next promotion to the .
_//JZrade of Technical (Maintdinance)Gr.III. The applicant

rade test on 21.11:2000. He could not

wag called for t

ContQeee 2 |




come out successful in the trade test. The applicant j%z
again appeared in the trade test on 21/22~9-2001. This |
time also he could not come out successful. The grievance
of the applicant is that he is rendering service in the
said post for the last 17 years.and as helper G;.—£vfor
about 11 years. The pegccnsfjunior to him haYe already
peen promoted., However, the authority overlcoﬁed'his

5

claim. . K 'i

Y v Thc respondent s suunitted'ita writt;n statement
and contested the claim. In the written statement the
ruupundunun amuwrtmd chat on earlier two occasiona thae
dpplicant could not come out successful. S8ince the
applicant did not complete six months he was not called

for the tnird trade test. However, call letter was issued

on 15 1.2003 to the applicant to appear in thg trade test,

i

44> - HMr. P.B. Mazumdar. learned counsel &or the ,

~applicant stated.that the applicant appeared Ln_the trade .
est and to his information the applicant‘pagsed in the

\ .

5 Cunsidcring the facts and circumstJnces of the
case, we are of the opinion that no further. Airection h
needs to be issued at this stage, If the appﬂicant has
‘passed in the trade test the authority shallltake necesgsary

steps for giving affecc.and pass. appropriatq ordar'to

thatl.effact as:per:rlaws:: i ' o " L

The application is accordingly disposed of.

|

No ordexr as to costs. | .
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the following categories ias furnished belowz~'
'Name g" Pesignation_la Station f Trade for . 8§te'?

,gmﬂgﬁl'_ ;q‘, '.“" which testeg e st.

The result of the following staff who have been treade test-s:~ia

Result

>

et

Shri:Subhash Ch. Das, Kha/Helper EEESig/P/ Tech Gr. III(MQ 21, 1 03 Failed
SEN G ,

.....

1 SI‘ T/man. ;“! u:g.‘x' S ' u_' . ..u,

LMG.,

Pt AN,
. ' . f ooy : i o
. U] : o lt T - DR [

O

" oo _., S [F 7, " Y e e
'_ﬁ%”g”??ChowdhurwaD T ' A R

: ' s S
o - " I L 1) h
. }',-" 't‘ P e . .
. ER I Y .
;“ P N | I e .‘ T ’ ’ ".
B R T A L

9) Ranjif Kr, Deb{?) .".A. AR ““1ff”?f w T q
10), "_MdAAhmed Hussain,,‘; " geR/sig/ e

deet e HI11/IMG L
" S8E/Sig/ oL

o n . SSE/Sig/ ; - ”""_. L A. ..-,'0{
. CHEL1/IMG T AT T :

IMG..

a’
- e epE =, - . A
] o .—/':, TR ek @pn s e Ay M e b e mem ey e o e e e e e e e s e -
y o E
[

o . S for

- Copy forwa;ded for infoxhation'& neeeaeafy actioh'to}-'
1).. Sr.DSTE/WMG. 2) ASTE/B%B | s

3) Staff concerned through respective Sr.Subordinat.

4) Spare copy for P/Casg. 5) Delar at Officé._

6) Office order file. ; o 'J\M

- DSTE/ co e r$¢ﬁ

w R uSE/Sig/P/ e : ‘n'

D S S DU YN ERY CIrOuronor. 0.  FOTSR P TN

Failed
Failed

' hKha Helper SSE/uig/ chfj 2;““}*,;«‘;f¢k 7, ,k

! Eaesed'”
'1 Passed ‘
!

Pasae

Passed
(

et Failed h

lassed ,
Failed'
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ANNEXURE-3

To

The Divisional Manager(Personal),
N.F.Railway, Lumding,

- District : Nagaon, Assam.

Sub: Praver promotion to the Gréde of Technical (Maintainance)

Grade-III under the senior section engineer(Signal) N.F.

Railway, Badarpur.
Ref: 0.A.N0.304 of 2002.

Sir,

With due respect with reference to the sdbject matter stated above 1
have the honour to state that as | per .the result of Trade Test vide
No.L/281/0/S & T(T.T.) dated 4.3.2003 in terms of the interview call letter
dated 15.1.2003 the applicant have been declared passed as per the list
published thereof for promotion to the Grade of Technical (Maintainance)
Gradé-III under the senior section Engineez'(Signal), N.F.Railway, Badarpﬁr.
However, the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench,
while disposed of the aforesaid case after hearing both the counsel of the
parties has observed that if the applicant has passed in the Trade Test
authority shall take nccéssa;y steps for giving effect and pass appropriate
order to that effect as per law as per the order dated 14.7.2003 paséed in this

regards as has been mentioned above.

Naved

O

\J\
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It is, therefore, prayed that your honour would be
graciously pleased to take the necessary action in
~ terms of the order dated 14.7.2003 passed by the
Hon’ble Tribunal for promotion of the applicant to

the next higher post as aforesaid.

Thanking you,
You;s faithfully,
Sd/-lilegible,
, 27.10.03
Copy to : ‘ o (P.B. Mazumdar)
1. The DSTE, N.F.Railway Advocate

Lumding, Nagaon, Assam.

2. The Senior Section Engineer(Signal),
N.F .Railway, Badarpur,
District Karimganj, Assam.
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ANNEXURE-4

REGISTERED

To
The Divisional Railway Manager(P)/S&T
N.F.Railway, Lumding.

Through proper channel.

Sub: Prayer for non-receipt of promotion order
Of Tech.Gr.III(M).

Ref: DRM(PYLMG's letter No.E/281/0/S&T(TT) dt.4.2.03.

Sir,
Most respectfully, the humble appellant urges the following for

early fedressal of the grievances:

That sir, in terms of your letter under reference, I have bécn
declared to have passed the trade test for promotion to the post of
Tech.Gr.III(M) on 21.01 .2003. But ill luck would have it, that a considerable
period has been lapsed, but no promotion order has yet been issued from
your end. As a result, [ am depriving from getting the monetary benefit since
21.1.2003.

That sir, in this connection, am enclosing here with a photc
copy of the order dated 14.7.2003 passed by the Hon’ble CAT/Guwahati for
your perusal. However, Hon’ble CAT/GHY’s order dated 14.7.2003 is very
clear. It is mentioned in the order “If the applicant has passed the trade test
the authority shall takes necessary steps for giving effect and pass

appropriate order to that effect as per law”.
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In view of the order passed by the Hon’blé CAT/GHY, you are
requested to issue necessary promotion order giving effect from 21.01.03
early else the prevailing circumstances will compelled me to submif
contempt petition to Hon’ble Court/GHY .

As such you are once again requested to issue necessary order
at the carliest, so that I shall not be deprived from getting the monetary
benefit and for this act of vour kindness, I shall be thankful to you

magnanimity in these hard days of economic depression.

With regards.
Yours faithfully,
| Sd/-Sumanta Kr. Das
Date : 24.11.03. ' (Sumanta Kr.Das)
DA-Two Kha/Hlp under
1. Honourable CATS/GHY SSE/Signal/Badarpur.
Order dt.14.7.03. :

2. Result of trade test.

Copy to the Senior Section Engineer(Signal), N.F.Railway, Badarpur, for
information and early action please. He is also requested to give effect of the
order since there are vacancies at BPB. !
DA-2 ,

1. Honourable CATS/GHY order dt.14.7.03

2. 2. Result of trade test. '

' Sd/-lilegible .

(Sumanta Kr.Das)
Kha/Hlp under
SSE/Signal/Badarpur.
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ANNEXURE-5

REGISTERED WITH A/D
| REMINDER NO.1

To
The Divisional Railway Manager(P)/S&T
N.F.Railway, Lumding.

Through Proper Channel.

Sub: Prayer for non-receipt of promotion order of
Tech.Gr.III(M).

Ref: DRM(PYLMG’s letter No.E/281/0/S& T(TT)
- Dt4.2.03.
and
. My Registered letter dt.24.11.03.
Sir, : '
Kindly refer to my Register letter as cited above which was duly
acknowledged by you on 02.12.03. But till date no suitable reply or
promotion order has been received. As a result, I am incurring heévy loss in
getting my legal benefit since 21.1.2003.
You are once again requested to issue necessary promotion order on

the basis of Hon’ble CAT/GHYs directives else I shall be compelled tc

submit contempt petition to Hon’ble Court for disobeying court’s order.

With regards. Yours faithfully,
Date : 26.12.03 | Sd/-Illegible,
' S (Sumanta Kr.Das)
- Kha/Hlp under
SSE/Signal/Badarpur

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :
1. DRM(P)/Legal Cell/LMG
2. Sr.SSE/BPB.
Sd/-Illegible,
(Sumanta Kr.Das)
Kha/Hlp under
SSE/Signal/Badarpur




